(iii)

(iv)

frommid-June
between 9.00am and 7.00pm daily. It will then be closed for the summer as there
are no eating or drinking facilities during this peridduringthis time, it will be
accessible to Fellows by card access and may be booked for events
Welcome to the UCS representative
Council formally welcomed the new UCS President, Ms Sally Edser.
Admissions Interviews
Dr Andrew Carter updated Council regarding the discussion with subject convenors on
whether they wished admissions interviews in 2023 to be p@rson or to remain otine.
There was a deadline of Friday, 12 May for feedback to the Senior Tut@Qammittee
Meanwhile, it is hoped thathere will be new assessments put in place for Admissions,

which will be online and multiple choice.



Regarding Open Days these will take place on Thursday, 6 July and Friday, 7 July 2023.

Thanks were given in advance to those who had kindly offered to help with the Open

Days.
(v) Minutes of College Committees
a. OCIG: 1 February 2023 (DRAFT): for note only.
(vi) Council 2023-24 meetings are at 2.00pm on:
Monday, 9 October 2023 Monday, 26 February 2024
Monday, 13 November 2023 Monday, 29 April 2024
Monday, 20 November 2023 (joint with Wednesday, 12 June 2024
Finance Committee) Thursday, 4 July 2024 (Master’s Lodge)

Monday, 22 January 2024

All meetings take place at 2.00pm in the Latimer Room unless otherwise stated.
(vi) Any Other Business
a. MCR representative: Council formally thanked the outgoing MCR

representative, Ms Jasmin Bath, for her hard work.

4. RESERVED

5. Dates of Next Meetings
All are at 2.00pm in the Elton and Bowring Room except when otherwise noted.
Wednesday, 14 June 2023 Thursday, 6 July 2023 (joint with Finance

Committee) (Latimer Room)
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The Rev’d Dr Mark Smith; Professor Jacqueline Tasioulas (Senior Tutor); and the Governing Body.
Distribution (Council Unreserved): Ms Jasmin Bath (MCR President); and Ms Sally Edser (UCS
President).
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